

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-00681 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 7/1/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/14/2009 Final action: 7/14/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding funding of Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR)/Dispute

Resolution Programs Act (DRPA) Dispute Resolution Programs, FY 2009-10, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amendment of the existing (2008-09) Contract with

Community Mediation Program of Santa Barbara County for grant funding from the Dispute Resolution Trust (Fund 1073) in the amount of \$70,000, extending the Contract for the period of July

1, 2009 to June 30, 2010, as permitted in Section 3 of that Contract; and

b) Approve continued funding from the Dispute Resolution Trust Fund (1073) for the Superior Court, for purposes of Dispute Resolution Program administration during Fiscal Year 2009-10 in an amount not to exceed 20% of the annual revenue of the Trust Fund, as provided by Section 469 of the

California Business and Professions Code.

Sponsors: SUPERIOR COURT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Funding of ADR/DRPA Dispute Resolution Programs Board Letter, 2. ADR Agreement, 3. Program

Policies and Service Priorities, 4. Contractor Compensation and Billing, 5. Standard Indemnification

and Insurance Provisions

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/14/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding funding of Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR)/Dispute Resolution Programs Act (DRPA) Dispute Resolution Programs, FY 2009-10, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amendment of the existing (2008-09) Contract with Community Mediation Program of Santa Barbara County for grant funding from the Dispute Resolution Trust (Fund 1073) in the amount of \$70,000, extending the Contract for the period of July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010, as permitted in Section 3 of that Contract; and
- b) Approve continued funding from the Dispute Resolution Trust Fund (1073) for the Superior Court, for purposes of Dispute Resolution Program administration during Fiscal Year 2009-10 in an amount not to exceed 20% of the annual revenue of the Trust Fund, as provided by Section 469 of the California Business and Professions Code.

[Enter body here.]